

GAHC030005992023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/137/2023

Sh. B. Sanghnuna (L), R/b his legal representative and wife Smt. F. Lawmzuali
R/o Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

The Union of India and 3 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Engineer, Project Pushpak, Zemabawk, Aizawl, C/o 99
APO

2:The Chief Engineer
Project Pushpak
Zemabawk
Aizawl
C/o 99 APO

3:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Revenue Department
Aizawl

4:The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Collector
Aizawl District
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr A.R. Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Zairemsangpuii, CGC for R1&R2

Linked Case : RFA/43/2023

Sh. B. Sanghnuna (L) R/b his legal representative and wife Smt. F. Lawmzuali

R/o Tuikhuahtlang
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

The Union of India represented by the Chief Engineer and 3 Ors.
Project Pushpak
Zemabawk
Aizawl
C/o 99 APO

2:The Chief Engineer
Project Pushpak
Zemabawk
Aizawl
C/o 99 APO

3:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Revenue Department
Aizawl

4:The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Collector
Aizawl District
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr A.R. Malhotra
Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Zairemsangpuii
CGC for R1&R2

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

19.01.2024

Ms. Zairemsangpuii, learned CGC appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 prays for further 4 (four) weeks for filing objection to the I.A. Mrs. H Lalmalsawmi, learned Government Advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 3 & 4 submits that the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 will not be filing any objection to the I.A.

In view of above, matter be listed again **after 4 (four) weeks**. Respondent

Nos. 1 & 2 to file their objection positively by post. Mr. C Tlanthianghlina, learned counsel appears for the applicant.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant